531_SLF12575
990803
Specifications which provide more details for the proper and safe use of the described product are available upon request.
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
531_SLF12575
(2/2)
Inductors
SLF Series  SLF12575 Type

Inductance
tolerance (%)
Test frequency
L (kHz)
DC resistance
(
Ω
)±20%
Rated current (A)
∗
 max.
Part No.Based on
inductance change
Based on
temperature rise
1.2 ±30 1 0.0069 13 8.2 SLF12575T-1R2N8R2
2.7 ±30 1 0.0094 10 7 SLF12575T-2R7N7R0
3.9 ±30 1 0.0104 9 6.7 SLF12575T-3R9N6R7
5.6 ±30 1 0.0116 7.8 6.3 SLF12575T-5R6N6R3
6.8 ±30 1 0.0131 7.2 5.9 SLF12575T-6R8N5R9
10 ±20 1 0.0156 5.5 5.4 SLF12575T-100M5R4
15 ±20 1 0.0184 4.7 5 SLF12575T-150M4R7
22 ±20 1 0.0263 4 4 SLF12575T-220M4R0
33 ±20 1 0.0395 3.2 3.4 SLF12575T-330M3R2
47 ±20 1 0.0528 2.7 3 SLF12575T-470M2R7
68 ±20 1 0.0778 2 2.4 SLF12575T-680M2R0
100 ±20 1 0.125 1.9 1.9 SLF12575T-101M1R9
150 ±20 1 0.175 1.5 1.6 SLF12575T-151M1R5
220 ±20 1 0.258 1.3 1.3 SLF12575T-221M1R3
12.5±0.3
12
.5
±